JP \$40.00 16581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| U.S. Bank of Washington | | 06/27/2006 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lang Manufacturing Company | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6500 Merrill Creek Parkway | |
| City: | Everett | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98203 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1658144 | CLAMSHELL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9584

Email: pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1268

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24795-9 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrick P. Hartigan - SR Paralegal |
| Signature: | /Patrick P. Hartigan/ |
| Date: | 06/30/2006 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0268

900052370

Total Attachments: 2 source=IP Security Release#page1.tif source=IP Security Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0269



COMMERCIAL BANKING 1420 Fifth Avenue, Eleventh Floor PD-WA-T11S Seattle, Washington 98101

Facsimile Cover Sheet

Company:

Phone:

ione.

Date:

Total Pages Including Cover Page:

Message:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile transmission may contain confidential and privileged information. The information contained in this transmission is intended for the addressee only. If you are not the addressee of this facsimile, please do not review, disclose, copy or distribute it. If you have received this transmission by mistake, please telephone us immediately. Thank you.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0270

From: 9 Ell Clarche.

Company: U.S. Bank

Phone: 206-344-2332

Fax: 206-344-2332

JUN-28-2006 10:16 P.02/02



WORLD CLASS COOKING SOLUTIONS

June 27, 2006

US Bank of Washington, N.A.

Gentlemen:

Lang Manufacturing Company (the "Company") has agreed to sell substantially all of its assets to Star Manufacturing International, Inc. ("Star") pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2006, by and between Star and the Company (the "Agreement").

You are currently listed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office USPTO as lien holders against the following assets of the Company:

> Patent # 5,039,535

Serial #74018058, Reg. #1658144 Trademark

It is our understanding that the Company has previously paid the debt associated with this lien but that the liens for the assets listed above have not yet been released at the USPTO.

Please remit this letter to me at fax number (866) 723-0213 confirming your understanding that debt owed by us in relation to the above listed assets no longer exists and authorizing us to remove the liens as registered at the USPTO. If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call me at (425) 349-2702. Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

LANG MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: Brian

Title: VP Finance

Acknowledged and Agreed

Scaule-3325664.2 0024795-00006500 Merrill Creek Parkway · Everett, Washington 98203 · USA Seattle-3329173.1 0024795-(%ofb)∳ree 1.800.882.6368 · Phone 425.349.2400 · Fax 425.349.2733

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 00271 02

RECORDED: 06/30/2006